HOM rev. new Heath of the Month #89 - Heathkit O-Series Oscilloscopes - Part III
Heathkit of the Month #89:
by Bob Eckweiler, AF6C
ELECTRONIC TEST EQUIPMENT
Heathkit O-9 through O-12
Oscilloscopes.
Introduction:
In the first of this series of articles four

 O-5 O-72* O-11 54-26
 O-6 O-125* O-12 54-26
* Early Heathkit parts numbering system
Table II
SWEEP FREQUENCY SELECTOR RANGES
 O-9 a O-10 O-11 / O-12
1. 15 - 180 60 cps - Line 60 ~ - Line
2. 180 - 1800 20 - 100 10 - 100
3. 1800 - 12 kc 100 - 1000 100 - 1000
4.  12 kc - 100 kc  1000 - 10 kc 1000 - 10 kc
5. n/a 10 kc - 100 kc 10 kc - 100 kc
6. n/a 100 kc - 500 kc 100 kc - 500 kc
  a. Same sweep ranges as the O-8
kc = kilocycles, all others are cps  (cycles per second)
Table III
HOM rev. new Heath of the Month #89 - Heathkit O-Series Oscilloscopes - Part III
Copyright 2008 - 2019, R. Eckweiler & OCARC, Inc. Page !  of !14 15
Specification O-9 O-10 O-11 O-12
Announced Date:
Discontinued Date:
September 1953
August 1954
September 1954
August 1956
September 1956
April 1958
May 1958
November 1960
VERTICAL AMPLIFIER Push - Pull Push - Pull Push - Pull Push - Pull
Input Impedance 2 MΩ / 47 µµf (x1)
2 MΩ / 35 µµf (x10/x100)
2.9 MΩ / 21 µµf (x1)
3.4 MΩ / 12 µµf (x10/x100)
2.9 MΩ / 21 µµf (x1)
3.4 MΩ / 12 µµf (x10/x100)
2.9 MΩ / 21 µµf (x1)
3.4 MΩ / 12 µµf (x10/x100)
Sensitivity (volts per inch) 0.025 Vrms @ 1 kc 0.025 Vrms @ 1 kc 0.025 Vrms @ 1 kc 0.025 Vrms @ 1 kc
Freq. Response. ± 2 db 10 cps 2 mc
± 6 db 5 cps 3 mc
± 1 db 6 cps 2.5 mc
+2 to -5 db 2 cps 5 mc
-1.5 db @ 3.58 mc
± 1 db 8 cps 2.5 mc
+1.5 to -5 db 3 cps 5 mc
-2.2 db @ 3.58 mc
± 1 db 8 cps 2.5 mc
+1.5 to -5 db 3 cps 5 mc
-2.2 db @ 3.58 mc
Attenuator x1 / x10 / x100 x1 / x10 / x100 x1 / x10 / x100 x1 / x10 / x100
HORIZONTAL AMPLIFIER Push - Pull Push - Pull Push - Pull Push - Pull
Input Impedance 1 MΩ 30 MΩ / 31 µµf 30 MΩ / 31 µµf 30 MΩ / 31 µµf
Sensitivity (volts per inch) 0.6 Vrms  @ 1kc 0.6 Vrms  @ 1kc 0.6 Vrms  @ 1kc 0.3 Vrms  @ 1kc
Freq. Response H Amp. ± 6 db 10 cps 500 cps ± 1 db 1 cps to 200 kc
± 3 db 1 cps to 400 kc
± 1 db 1 cps to 200 kc
± 3 db 1 cps to 400 kc
± 1 db 1 cps to 200 kc
± 3 db 1 cps to 400 kc
SWEEP CIRCUIT Multivibrator Recurrent Type Recurrent Type Recurrent Type
Horizontal Sweep Range 10 cps to 50 kc 20 cps to 500 kc 20 cps to 500 kc 10 cps to 500 kc